Supervisor Perry moved Amendment 1. The motion carried.

November 8, 2022

1

MC

Sponsor: Perry

Proposed No.: 2023-13.2

1 AMENDMENT TO STRIKING AMENDMET S1 TO PROPOSED RESOLUTION

2 FCD2022-13, Version 2

3 On page 3, beginning on line 62, insert:

4 "SECTION 6. The Board reiterates its commitment to the principles of integrated 5 floodplain management as stated in FCD20-07 and the District will continue reevaluating 6 and reprioritizing Board approved Capital Investment Strategies as necessary to prioritize 7 multibenefit projects to encourage an integrated floodplain management approach and 8 focus on equity and social justice and environmental justice. This reevaluation and 9 reprioritization will continue with the Capital Investment Strategies in the Snoqualmie 10 Basin (Middle and South Fork Snoqualmie River and Tolt River Capital Investment 11 Strategies). Additionally, this reprioritization will seek to find alignment with other plans 12 such as the Snoqualmie Indian Tribe's Upper Snoqualmie Resilient River Corridor 13 Management Plan and the 2017 recommendations of the King County Snoqualmie Fish, 14 Farm, and Flood Advisory Committee. King County water and land resources division 15 shall provide a proposed timeline for this reevaluation and reprioritization effort by May 16 31, 2023."

17

18	EFFECT: The District will reevaluate the Capital Investment Strategies in the
19	Snoqualmie Basin and seek to find alignment with other plans such as the
20	Snoqualmie Indian Tribe's Upper Snoqualmie Resilient River Corridor
21	Management Plan and the Snoqualmie Fish, Farm, and Flood Advisory Committee
22	recommendations. King County water and land resources division shall provide a
23	proposed timeline for this reevaluation and reprioritization effort by May 31, 2023.